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August 31, 2009

VIA E.MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street NE
Salem, OR 97308

Re: UM 1355

DearALJ Arlow,

On August 19, 2009, PacifiCorp filed a Stipulated Motion to Waive Hearing and
Extend Briefing Schedule for UM 1355. ln the motion, the parties indicated that a
settlement had been reached on a majority of the issues in this docket and the parties
anticipated filing a partiaf stipulation by August 31, 2009. The parties have been unable
to finalize the settlement documents by today. The parties now plan to file the
settlement documents by Friday, September 4,2009.

Please contact me should you have any questions.
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¡r'Katherine%. McDowell

cc: Service List

l(RrneRrneA. McDowELL
Direct (503) 595-3924

katherine@mcd-law.com

Phone: 503.595.3922, Fax: 503.595.3928 . www.mcd-law.com
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520 5W Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 o Portland, Oregon 97204



1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 | hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

3 Docket UM 1355 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email

4 and first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es)

5 indicated below.

6 MichaelWeirich Kelcey Brown
a Department Of Justice Public Utility Commission of Oregon
I 1162 Court St NE PO Box2148
e Salem, OR 97301-4096 Salem, OR 97301v michael.weirich@state.or.us Kelcey.brown@state.or.us
o

Melinda J. Davison Randall J. Falkenberg
10 Davison Van Cleve P C RFI Consulting, Inc

333 SW Taylor- Ste 400 PMB 362
11 Portland, OR 97204 8343 Roswell Rd

mail@dvclaw.com Sandy Springs, GA 30350
12 consultrfi@aol.com

13 Patrick Hager Douglas Tingey
Rates and RegulatoryAfiairs Portland General Electric

14 Portland General Electric 121 SwSalmon 1WTC1301
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC0702 Portland, OR 97204

15 Portland, OR 97204 doug.tingey@pgn.com
,^ pge.opuc.fi l ings@pgn.com
t o

,t-t Catriona McCracken OPUC Dockets
' I Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens Utility Board Of Oregon

1g catriona@oregoncub.org dockets@oreqoncub.orq

le Robert Jenks Gordon Feighner
Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

ZO bob@oreqoncub.org Gordon@oregoncub.org

21 Lisa Nordstrom Barton Kline
ldaho Power Company ldaho Power Company

22 Inordstrom@idahopower.com bkline@idahopower.com

23 Gregory Said Christa Bearry
ldaho Power Company ldaho power Company

24 gsaid@idahopower.com cbearry@idahopower.com

25

26

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204
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Scott Wright
ldaho Power Company
swright@idahopower. com

Wendy Mclndoo
McDowell & Rackner
wendy@mcd-law.com

DATED: August 31, 2009

Tim Tatum
ldaho Power Company
ttatum@idahopower. com

Lisa Rackner
McDowell & Rackner
lisa@mcd-law.com

McDowell& Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland. OR 97204
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